Pillow-Type Stoppers
Cylindrical Stoppers
Round Inflatable Stoppers
Pillow-Type Stoppers
Convenient Plugging For
Limited Access Pipe
Limited access is no longer a problem with EST's Pillow-Type Medium Pressure Stoppers. Able to inflate as much as 10 times its
original size, these stoppers are designed to navigate through small hot tap or branch pipes into a large pipeline, where they inflate

TAP HOLE
SIZE
REQUIRED
APPROX.
WEIGHT
2 IRC-0200-R IRC-0200-B 4 9 oz
3 IRC-0300-R IRC-0300-B 5 1” 10 oz
4 IRC-0400-R IRC-0400-B 6 12 oz
5 IRC-0500-R IRC-0500-B 7 1.25” 14.5 oz
6 IRC-0600-R IRC-0600-B
15
8 1.5” 1.25 lbs.
8 IRC-0800-R IRC-0800-B 12
1 28
9 1.4 lbs.
10 IRC-1000-R IRC-1000-B 10 11 2” 1.5 lbs.
12 IRC-1200-R IRC-1200-B 8 3/4 21 14 2.25 lbs.
14 IRC-1400-R IRC-1400-B 16 2.5” 4 lbs.
15 IRC-1500-R IRC-1500-B 17 4.5 lbs.
16 IRC-1600-R IRC-1600-B
6
18 4.75 lbs.
18 IRC-1800-R IRC-1800-B 19
3”
5.75 lbs.
20 IRC-2000-R IRC-2000-B 5 23 7 lbs.
22 IRC-2200-R IRC-2200-B 25 7.5 lbs.
24 IRC-2400-R IRC-2400-B
1/2 14
27
4”
9 lbs.
26 IRC-2600-R IRC-2600-B 31 11.5 lbs.
28 IRC-2800-R IRC-2800-B 32 12.5 lbs.
30 IRC-3000-R IRC-3000-B 34 13 lbs.
32 IRC-3200-R IRC-3200-B 36 14.5 lbs.
34 IRC-3400-R IRC-3400-B 38 15.5 lbs.
36 IRC-3600-R IRC-3600-B
3
42
5”
21 lbs.
40 IRC-4000-R IRC-4000-B 49 22 lbs.
42 IRC-4200-R IRC-4200-B 53 27 lbs.
44 IRC-4400-R IRC-4400-B 54 29.5 lbs.
48 IRC-4800-R IRC-4800-B 56
6”
31 lbs.
54 IRC-5400-R IRC-5400-B 66 40.25 lbs.
60 IRC-6000-R IRC-6000-B
1
1/4 7
70 N/A 56 lbs.
Other Parts Available for use with Round Stoppers:

Economy Test Plug
Threaded Pipe Stopper
Wing Nut Test Plug
Rim Bolt Test Plug
DC8023 • Rev 1 • 9/05 Web Adress: http://www.estgrp.com • E-mail: info@estgrp.com
jbresson
New Stamp
Inflate-A-Plug
Nominal
Size Part No. Weight Port Min Pipe ID Max Pipe ID Pressure
(IPS) (lb) (kg) (NPT) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (PSI) (Bar)
4 MPI-0400-A 3 1.4
1/4”
3.81 96.8 4.13 104.9 100 6.8
5 MPI-0500-A 5 2.3 4.88 123.9 5.25 132.8 100 6.8
6 MPI-0600-A 6 2.7 1/2” 6.00 152.4 6.38 162.1 100 6.8
8 MPI-0800-A 10 4.5 3/4” 7.63 193.8 8.13 206.5 100 6.8
10 MPI-1000-A 17 7.7
1”
9.63 244.4 10.13 257.3 100 6.8
12 MPI-1200-A 31 14.1 11.88 301.8 12.63 320.8 100 6.8
14 MPI-1400-A 34 15.5
1-1/2”
12.63 320.8 13.38 339.9 100 6.8
16 MPI-1600-A 44 20.0 14.88 377.9 15.63 396.8 100 6.8
18 MPI-1800-A 63 28.6
2”
17.13 435.1 17.88 454.2 100 6.8
20 MPI-2000-A 70 31.8 18.88 479.6 19.88 504.9 100 6.8
22 MPI-2200-A 78 35.4
2-1/2”
20.88 530.4 21.88 555.8 100 6.8
24 MPI-2400-A 85 38.6 22.88 581.2 23.88 606.6 100 6.8
26 MPI-2600-A 105 47.2 24.88 631.9 25.88 657.4 100 6.8
28 MPI-2800-A 123 55.9
3”
26.88 682.8 27.88 708.2 100 6.8
30 MPI-3000-A 140 63.6 28.88 733.6 29.88 758.9 100 6.8
32 MPI-3200-A 154 70.0 30.88 784.4 31.88 809.8 100 6.8
34 MPI-3400-A 165 75.0 32.88 835.2 33.88 860.6 100 6.8
36 MPI-3600-A 176 80.0 34.88 885.8 35.88 911.4 100 6.8
Ordering Information
When ordering, please specify the following information:
• Size information (OD, ID & Wall Thickness)
• Pipe Materials

SIZE
PRESSURE
(PSI)
NATURAL
RUBBER
PART NO.
BUNA-N
PART NO.
2 ICS-0200-R ICS-0200-B
3 ICS-0300-R ICS-0300-B
4 ICS-0400-R ICS-0400-B
6
9
ICS-0600-R ICS-0600-B
8 7 ICS-0800-R ICS-0800-B
10 6 ICS-1000-R ICS-1000-B
12 5 ICS-1200-R ICS-1200-B
14 ICS-1400-R ICS-1400-B
16
4
ICS-1600-R ICS-1600-B
18 ICS-1800-R ICS-1800-B
20
3
ICS-2000-R ICS-2000-B
24 ICS-2400-R ICS-2400-B
26 ICS-2600-R ICS-2600-B
28 ICS-2800-R ICS-2800-B
30 ICS-3000-R ICS-3000-B
32 ICS-3200-R ICS-3200-B
36
2
ICS-3600-R ICS-3600-B
42 ICS-4200-R ICS-4200-B
48 ICS-4800-R ICS-4800-B
54 ICS-5400-R ICS-5400-B
60 ICS-6000-R ICS-6000-B
66 ICS-6600-R ICS-6600-B
72 ICS-7200-R ICS-7200-B
84 ICS-8400-R ICS-8400-B
96
CALL
FACTORY
ICS-9600-R ICS-9600-B